RESOLUTION NO. 2021-11

CONSIDER A RESOLOUTION TO APPROVE A CONTRACT WITH JULIE YARMER, CONSULTANT WITH FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC., TO PROVIDE SERVICES AS A LIMITED AGENT FOR THE CITY'S HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFIT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City hereby authorizes the City Manager of the City of Arkansas City to execute a a contract with Julie Yarmer, Consultant with Freedom Claims Management, Inc., to provide services as a limited agent for the City's health insurance benefit. Such Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION TWO: This Resolution will be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the City Commission of the City of Arkansas City.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 16th day of November, 2021

(Seal)

Scott Rogers, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lesley Shook, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution No. 2021-11-______ of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, adopted by the Governing Body thereof on November 16, 2021, as the same appears of record in my office.

DATED: _____.

Lesley Shook, City Clerk